1324264

CH \$40,00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Motokazu YAMADA	12/15/2008
Mototaka INOBE	12/15/2008
Kunihiro IZUNO	12/15/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NICHIA CORPORATION	
Street Address:	491-100, Oka, Kaminaka-cho	
City:	Anan-shi, Tokushima	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	774-8601	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13242641	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (202)293-0445

 Phone:
 2022930444

Email: mailpto@giplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: GLOBAL IP COUNSELORS, LLP
Address Line 1: 1233 20TH STREET, NW, SUITE 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-2680

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NC-US080963A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nomugi Tomoyori

Total Attachments: 1

source=NC-US080963A_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 026960 FRAME: 0072

NCC-US080963

ASSIGNMENT

	A 30 949 A	#474 T4T TATE T	
[Executed in Japan]	** * **		- Marian and Paraman and Standard
WHEREAS,			, a citizen of Japan residing at
***************************************	Tokusnima-s Mototaka II	shi. Japan	, a citizen of Japan residing at
·	Anan-shi,		a citizen or vapan residing at
***************************************	Kunihiro I		, a citizen of Japan residing at
***************************************	Anan-shi.		
hereinafter referred			ain new and useful improvements in
		MITTING DEV	
for which the Assign			nited States Letters Patent
	executed concurrently here		
	Serial No		
AND WHEREAS,		 ,-	······································
	NICHIA (CORPORATIO	n
having its principal p	lace of business at		
	00, Oka, Kaminaka-cho, <i>A</i>		
			ring the entire right, title, and interest
			any Letters Patent or Patents, United
	ndicated below, to be obtain		
			the receipt and sufficiency of which is
			nsfer, unto the Assignee, its successors,
			interest in the United States of America,
ma in su ioteign con	ntries including, but not li	mited to, the	ionaming countries,
			a, and all original, divisional, renewal,
he entire interest the of the full end of the full end of the further, the Assigno ovenant without furtegal representatives equested, and will pplications or Letter livisional, continuing ll assignments there ightful oaths and gepresentatives and a he U.S. and said coussignee.	erein, for the sole use and term or terms for which Let (s) and their legal repressibler remuneration that the and assigns, any facts knot testify in any interference is Patent may become investigated and Assignee or its letter and of to said Assignee or its letter and other applications of the said Assignee or its letter and other applications, to obtain and enformatics, the expenses incide	behalf of said tters Patent of entatives, heit ey will commu- own to them to est or other looked, sign al eations for Le egal represent essary to assoce proper pate ent to said ap	to said Assignee herein, as assignee of d Assignee, its successors, and assigns, r Patents may be granted. Its, and assigns do hereby agree and unicate to said Assignee, its successors, respecting said improvements whenever degal proceeding in which any of said ill lawful papers, execute and deliver all tters Patent on said improvements and tatives, successors, or assigns, make all saist said Assignee, its successors, legal tent protection for said improvements in oplications to be borne and paid by said selors, LLP or the firm of Global IP the
ower to insert in this omply with the rules	s Assignment any further i	identification idemark Offic	which may be necessary or desirable to e for recordation of this Assignment.
TESTIMONI WITED	.bor, the undersigned ass	ngnor(s) nave	anned their signatures.
nis <u>15th</u>	day of <i>December</i> , 2008	Signature_	Motokagu Yamada
nis1544	day of <u>funder</u> , 2008	Signature	Matthy Jode Mototaka INOBE
nis <u>15 th</u>	iay of <u>December</u> , 2008	Signature	Kunihiro Izumo Kunihiro IZUNO

NCC-US080963 Assignment

RECORDED: 09/23/2011

PATENT REEL: 026960 FRAME: 0073